management believes that the outcome of the Court consideration will not have a significant financial

impact on the Company.

32 Events after the reporting period

At the Board of Directors Meeting of the Company No. 1/2018 held on 21 February 2018, the Board

approved as follows;

1. Drawdown of Baht 75.0 million from the additional borrowing facilities from the ultimate parent

company in order to repay the parent company’s borrowings. However, the drawdown is subject

to approval by the ultimate parent company.

2. To request the ultimate parent company and parent company to issue letters of guarantee to a

financial institution to guarantee the Company’s short-term borrowing facilities.

Unique Mining Services Public Company Limited

and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2017

   57

33 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2016 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation

in the 2017 financial statements. The reclassification were as follows;

 Consolidated financial statements

 Before

   reclass.

Reclass.

 After

 reclass.

 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position

as at 31 December 2016

Trade accounts receivable -  52,003  52,003

Other accounts receivable -  13,697  13,697

Investment properties -  223,631  223,631

Trade accounts payable -  102,959  102,959

Other accounts payable -  6,616  6,616

Trade and other accounts receivable 65,690  (65,690)  -

Other accounts receivable from

   related parties

10

(10)  -

Property, plant and equipment 633,166  (223,631)  409,535

Trade and other accounts payable 107,162  (107,162)  -

Other accounts payable from

   related parties

2,413

(2,413)

-

   -

Statement of comprehensive income

   for the year ended 31 December 2016

Other income 2,987  1,010  3,997

Service income 50,030  (1,010)  49,020

   -

Unique Mining Services Public Company Limited

and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2017

   58

 Separate financial statements

 Before

   reclass.

Reclass.

 After

 reclass.

 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position

as at 31 December 2016

Trade accounts receivable -  45,978  45,978

Other accounts receivable -  12,989  12,989

Investment properties -  223,631  223,631

Trade accounts payable -  103,876  103,876

Other accounts payable -  6,150  6,150

Trade and other accounts receivable 58,431  (58,431)  -

Other accounts receivable from

   related parties

536

(536)

-

Property, plant and equipment 510,466  (223,631)  286,835

Trade and other accounts payable 105,392  (105,392)  -

Other accounts payable from

   related parties

4,634

(4,634)

-

   -

Statement of comprehensive income

   for the year ended 31 December 2016

Other income 8,731  1,010  9,741

Service income 6,104  (1,010)  5,094

   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is

more appropriate to the Group’s/Company’s business.

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	NOTES